

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5258/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2005 in CWP No. 13660/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE TPT. COMMISSIONER, HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOSHIAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. T.V.George,Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. Ramesh K.Haritash,Adv.
Mr. Syed Rehan,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for one week for filing counter affidavit.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER